Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
 Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Morten Gregaard Paul Erik Skifter Carsten Simonsen 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Capamo ApS Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 12/20/2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Niels Pedersens Allé 2
X Assignment	City:Tjele State: Country:DenmarkZip: 8830 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes 🔀 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/519,302 Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: James C. Wray Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1493 Chain Bridge Road Suite 300	EnclosedNone required (government interest not affecting title).
City: McLean	8. Payment Information
State: VA Zip: 22101 Phone Number: (703) 442–4800	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers1611 Expiration Date11/07
Fax Number: (703) 448–7397	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: jcwray@starpower.net	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Julie H - Gametis Signature	01/25/2005
Julie H. Gamotis Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015620 FRAME: 0718 WHEREAS, Paul Erik Skifter, Skellerupvej 8, DK-8420 Knebel Morten Gregaard, Møllebakken 20, Vrinners, DK-8420 Knebel Carsten Simonsen, Olaf Ryes Vej 31, Borup, DK-8420 Knebel hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, has invented a certain improvement relating to

Apparatus for the registration of weight for which he jointly executed on even date an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent Office; and which is identified in the United States Patent Office as Serial No. 10/519,302, filed Dec. 27, 2004; (This inventor authorizes his attorney to complete the Serial Number and filing date when known.)

AND WHEREAS, Capamo Aps Niels Pedersens Allé 2 8830 Tjele Demmerk

J C WRAY

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to sa invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Latters Patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewels, reissues, and prolongations thereof;

MOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all etters Patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the terms of any and all such Letters Patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives; in as ample and beneficia a manner to all intents and purposes as said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment

AND said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United states and foreign countries for said invention and to assig the same to said ASSIGNER, or any assignee acquiring title t said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon;

AND said ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR this 30 day of 400, at

Paul Erik Skifter

Morten Gregaard

Carsten Simonsen

PATENT

REEL: 015620 FRAME: 0719

PTO/SB/97 (09-04)
Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number.

Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office Fax: (703) 306-5995

on January 25, 2005

Date

Signature

Julie H. Gamotis

J C WRAY

Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

(703) 442-4800

Registration Number, if applicable

Telephone Number

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Form PTO-2038 Assignment SN 10/519,302

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.8. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1.8 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 015620 FRAME: 0720

RECORDED: 01/25/2005